

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4899/2017

Jai Pal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Sharma on behalf of Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Siddharth Bapna

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

29/10/2025

On account of personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

Learned counsel for the complainant has got no objection in this regard.

Let the matter be listed on 20th November, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/34