

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4899/2017

Jai Pal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Prem Shanker Sharma with Mr.Jitendra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr.Ranvijay Singh for Mr.Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv.

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/03/2026

Office is directed to send for record of both Courts below.

Requisition of record be given '*dasti*' to counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter immediately after receipt of record.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J